Pozen has provided timely and effective legal services to the 

Board of Directors since 2013. The Agency seeks to renew the engagement with Mr. Pozen for 

one year. The contract will be for an hourly rate of five hundred dollars ($500) not to exceed four 

thousand five hundred dollars ($4500). Mr. Hentrel concluded his presentation and asked the 

Board if there were any questions. 

There were no additional questions. 

Mrs. Wellington called for a motion for consideration of DCHFA Resolution No. 2024-13(G). Mr. 

Jackson made a motion and the motion was properly seconded by Mr.